
Published: Monday 4 March 2024

Questions tabled on Friday 1 March 2024

Includes questions tabled on earlier days which have been transferred.

- T Indicates a topical oral question. Members are selected by ballot to ask a Topical Question.
 - † Indicates a Question not included in the random selection process but accepted because the quota for that day had not been filled.
 - N Indicates a question for written answer on a named day under [S.O. No. 22\(4\)](#).
 - [R] Indicates that a relevant interest has been declared.
-

Questions for Answer on Monday 4 March

Questions for Written Answer

- 1 **Charlotte Nichols** (Warrington North): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what assessment he has made of the financial implications for her policies of trends in the level of debt acquired by water companies. [Transferred] (16423)
- 2 **Jon Trickett** (Hemsworth): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what assessment he has made of the financial implications for her policies of trends in the level of debt acquired by water companies. [Transferred] (16283)
- 3 **Neil O'Brien** (Harborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how many (a) state and (b) independent schools had cadet units in each year since 2010. [Transferred] (16413)
- 4 **Sammy Wilson** (East Antrim): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, whether he plans to enable litigants who win First Tier Tribunal cases to recover costs. [Transferred] (16336)
- 5 **Rachael Maskell** (York Central): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of providing business rate relief to premises which are transitioning to reached energy performance certification levels of C and above. [Transferred] (16400)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 5 March

Questions for Written Answer

- 1 **Dan Carden** (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Attorney General, what discussions she had with her (a) Israeli and (b) Palestinian counterparts on compliance with international humanitarian law during her visit to the Middle East in February 2024. (16545)
- 2 **Dan Carden** (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Attorney General, what steps she is taking to increase prosecution rates for cases relating to violence against women and girls. (16546)
- 3 **Paula Barker** (Liverpool, Wavertree): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, if she will bring forward legislative proposals to strengthen the checks auction houses must carry out to prevent the sale of stolen goods. (16547)
- 4 **Paula Barker** (Liverpool, Wavertree): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, if she will make an assessment of the potential merits of introducing a database of stolen goods which can be updated by law enforcement agencies and which auction houses can search before selling an item. (16548)
- 5 **Paula Barker** (Liverpool, Wavertree): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, what steps her Department takes to help protect legal owners against the sale of stolen goods (a) at auction houses and (b) online. (16549)
- 6 **Wendy Chamberlain** (North East Fife): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, what assessment she has made of the implications for her policies of the report entitled Paying polluters: the catastrophic consequences of investor-State dispute settlement for climate and environment action and human rights by the Special Rapporteur on the issue of human rights obligations relating to the enjoyment of a safe, clean, healthy and sustainable environment, published on 13 July 2023. (16553)
- 7 **Fleur Anderson** (Putney): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what recent assessment the Government has made of the impact of (a) smartphone and (b) social media use by under 16s on their (i) mental health and (ii) safety. (16522)
- 8 **Clive Lewis** (Norwich South): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, pursuant to the Answer of 29 February 2024 to Question 15463 on Academies: Sports, if she will publish a list of academy trusts where consent was granted by her Department of freehold sale of publicly funded land which were not subject to conditions specifying that capital receipt should be reinvested in improving sports provision. (16478)
- 9 **Neil O'Brien** (Harborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what was the average funding per pupil in state primary and secondary schools in each local authority in each year since 2010. (16551)

- 10 **Neil O'Brien** (Harborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what the funding per pupil was in each (a) secondary and (b) primary school in England in the most recent 12 months for which data is available. (16552)
- 11 **Munira Wilson** (Twickenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, for what reason her Department has included Russell Group progression as a measure in school performance data and whether she has made an assessment of the potential impact of this inclusion on (a) schools and (b) non-Russell Group universities. (16510)
- 12N **Clive Lewis** (Norwich South): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero, if she will request that Shell publishes its environmental impact assessments in respect of the areas of the Niger Delta where SPDC currently operates. [Transferred] (16365)
- 13N **Clive Lewis** (Norwich South): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero, what steps she is taking to help ensure that Shell has in place plans for the safe decommissioning of its infrastructure in Nigeria prior to selling its Nigerian operation SPDC. [Transferred] (16366)
- 14 **Bell Ribeiro-Addy** (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero, whether she has made an assessment of the adequacy of infrastructure in the UK to (a) capture carbon from woody biomass burning at scale and (b) transport and store carbon dioxide. (16513)
- 15 **Sir John Hayes** (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what steps he is taking to improve the quality of water in rivers and streams in Lincolnshire. (16448)
- 16 **Caroline Lucas** (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, with reference to the Office for Environmental Protection's annual progress report published on 18 January 2024, what steps his Department is taking to (a) safeguard vulnerable groups from the impact of air pollution and (b) encourage long-term behaviour change to reduce polluting activity. (16460)
- 17 **Caroline Lucas** (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, with reference to the Office for Environmental Protection's annual progress report published 18th January 2024, if he will bring the ambient air quality standards in the Air Quality Standards Regulations 2010 in line with World Health Organisation guidelines. (16461)
- 18 **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what discussions he has had with the Leader of the House on the timing of Report stage of the Renters (Reform) Bill. (16481)

- 19 **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what recent assessment he has made of the potential impact of the proportion of (a) holiday lets and (b) second homes on the availability of affordable housing in coastal areas; and whether he (i) is and (ii) plans to take steps to mitigate that impact. (16528)
- 20 **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what assessment he has made of the potential impact of holiday lets on levels of availability of housing stock; and what steps he (a) is and (b) plans to take to help mitigate that impact. (16529)
- 21 **Sir John Hayes** (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what recent estimate he has made of the number of leaseholders in (a) South Holland and the Deepings constituency and (b) Lincolnshire. (16453)
- 22N **Dan Jarvis** (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, whether Ofcom has had recent discussions with telecommunications companies on tackling online (a) misinformation and (b) disinformation. [Transferred] (16356)
- 23N **Dan Jarvis** (Barnsley Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, how many cases of online (a) misinformation and (b) disinformation Ofcom has dealt with since the implementation of the Online Safety Act 2023; and if he will ask Ofcom to publish those figures regularly. [Transferred] (16358)
- 24 **Rachael Maskell** (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what steps she is taking with Cabinet colleagues to help ensure that (a) researchers and (b) their families are able to access UK visas. (16501)
- 25 **Rachael Maskell** (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, whether she is taking steps with the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care to tackle regulatory systems that slow down research. (16502)
- 26 **Rachael Maskell** (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, whether she has taken recent steps with the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care to recruit more (a) people and (b) people from ethnic minority communities onto clinical trials. (16503)
- 27 **Daisy Cooper** (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, pursuant to the Answer of 27 February 2024 to Question 15192 on Govia Thameslink Railway: Standards, whether his Department made an estimate of the potential increased cost to the public purse of performance fees due under the Train Operating Company's management contract when deciding to lower performance standards for Thameslink.. (16526)

- 28 **Sir John Hayes** (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what steps he is taking to (a) maintain and (b) improve rural bus services in (i) South Holland and the Deepings constituency and (ii) Lincolnshire. (16452)
- 29 **Wendy Chamberlain** (North East Fife): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of automating data-sharing between his Department's Disability Service Centre and its Universal Credit section. (16540)
- 30 **Sir John Hayes** (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, how much his Department has paid to Stonewall in each of the last five years; and for what (a) programmes and (b) grants funding has been provided. (16449)
- 31 **Dan Carden** (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether she has made an assessment of the implications for her Department's policies of a call from over 250 members of the Inequalities in Health Alliance (IHA) for a cross-government strategy to reduce health inequalities. (16543)
- 32 **Dan Carden** (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment she has made of the potential merits of establishing a cross-government strategy to tackle health inequalities. (16544)
- 33 **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether he has made a recent assessment of the potential impact of private renting on mental health. (16482)
- 34 **Jim Shannon** (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps her Department is taking to help ensure equality in bowel cancer outcomes. (16467)
- 35 **Jim Shannon** (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps her Department is taking to increase the number of patients with lower gastrointestinal cancers who receive their first treatment within 62 days of being urgently referred by their GP. (16468)
- 36 **Jim Shannon** (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps her Department is taking to improve the rate of early diagnosis of (a) bowel and (b) bowel-related cancers. (16469)
- 37 **Jim Shannon** (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps her Department is taking to ensure that people with lower gastrointestinal cancers are diagnosed in line with the faster diagnosis standard. (16470)

- 38 **Ms Lyn Brown** (West Ham): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office, what recent assessment he has made of the (a) implications for his policies of the (i) humanitarian and (ii) civilian protection situation in the Amhara region of Ethiopia and (b) adequacy of the accountability for alleged violations against civilians in that region since August 2023. (16456)
- 39 **Ms Lyn Brown** (West Ham): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office, what assessment he has made of the implications for his policies of the report entitled Situation of human rights in the Sudan, published by the UN High Commissioner for Human Rights on 22 February 2024; and what steps he plans to take to support accountability for the possible violations of international humanitarian law documented in that report. (16457)
- 40 **Stephen Farry** (North Down): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, how many people in Gaza have arrived in the UK following a successful application for a visa as a dependant of someone in the UK on a (a) work and (b) student visa since 7 October 2023. (16537)
- 41 **Stephen Farry** (North Down): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, how many people in Gaza are awaiting the results of their applications for a visa as a dependant of someone in the UK on a (a) work and (b) student visa, who applied (i) on and (ii) before 7 October 2023. (16538)
- 42 **Stephen Farry** (North Down): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, how many applications for visas for Palestinian nationals were (a) rejected and (b) approved in (i) October 2023, (ii) November 2023, (iii) December 2023, (iv) January 2024 and (v) February 2024. (16539)
- 43 **Claire Hanna** (Belfast South): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what recent discussions he has had with Cabinet colleagues on the potential merits of extending visas for people resident in the UK on Ukrainian sponsorship schemes (a) indefinitely and (b) beyond 18 months. (16531)
- 44 **Robert Jenrick** (Newark): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, pursuant to the Answer of 29 February 2024 to Question 15646 on Visas: National Security, for what reason he will not publish the data. (16489)
- 45 **Dr Jamie Wallis** (Bridgend): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what recent discussions he has had with the Welsh Government on the South Wales Fire and Rescue Authority. (16523)
- 46 **Ms Lyn Brown** (West Ham): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, pursuant to his Answer of 31 January 2024 to Question 11037 on Kenya: Armed Forces, for what other matters £5.253 million in compensation was paid; and when was it paid. (16458)
- 47 **Emily Thornberry** (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, when he plans to introduce the Phase 2 Means Test Review civil legal aid changes. (16459)

-
- 48 **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what assessment he has made of the potential impact of 99% mortgages on house prices; and what steps he is taking to help mitigate that impact. (16527)
- 49 **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what estimate his Department has made of the potential revenue from the abolition of non-domiciled status in 2024. (16530)
- 50 **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether his Department has made a recent assessment of the potential impact of (a) amending and (b) abolishing the tax status of non-domiciled taxpayers on UK citizens living abroad. (16532)
- 51 **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what recent discussions he has had with UK citizens living abroad on potential changes to non-domiciled tax status. (16533)
- 52 **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether his Department has made an assessment of the potential merits of introducing transitional measures for UK citizens with non-domiciled status living abroad in the event of changes to that status. (16534)
- 53 **Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi** (Slough): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what assessment his Department has made of the economic contribution of UK citizens with non-domiciled status living abroad. (16535)
- 54 **Mrs Helen Grant** (Maidstone and The Weald): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he will make it his policy to reduce the tax on draught (a) beer and (b) cider. (16463)
- 55N **Claire Hanna** (Belfast South): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what capital projects supporting shared and integrated education have been agreed between the UK Government and the Northern Ireland Executive between 3 February and 24 February 2024. [Transferred] (16268)
- 56 **Bell Ribeiro-Addy** (Streatham): To ask the Minister for Women and Equalities, if she will bring forward a Race Action Plan to address (a) systemic inequalities affecting and (b) discrimination faced by (i) Romani, (ii) Roma and (iii) Irish Travellers in the (A) education, (B) economic, (C) criminal justice and (D) health sectors. (16514)
-

Questions for Answer on Wednesday 6 March

Questions for Written Answer

- 1N **Dame Diana Johnson** (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, if he will publish his diary for 13 November 2023. (16454)
- 2N **Helen Hayes** (Dulwich and West Norwood): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether her Department has made an estimate of how many schools are non-compliant with paragraphs 6.81 of the SEND Code of Practice, published in January 2015. (16490)
- 3N **Clive Lewis** (Norwich South): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, pursuant to the Answer of 29 February 2024 to Question 15463 on Academies: Sports, what steps her Department takes to monitor compliance by academy trusts with her Department's conditions of consent for the sale of publicly funded playing field land. (16479)
- 4N **Dr Thérèse Coffey** (Suffolk Coastal): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero, (a) how many and (b) which companies applied to be part of an Offshore Coordination Support Scheme pilot. (16464)
- 5N **Jonathan Ashworth** (Leicester South): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what reports and guidance their Department has produced in the last three financial years; and how much was spent on their (a) printing and (b) distribution. (16471)
- 6N **Jonathan Ashworth** (Leicester South): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what reports and guidance their Department has produced in the last three financial years; and how much was spent on their (a) printing and (b) distribution. (16473)
- 7N **Anneliese Dodds** (Oxford East): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what recent assessment he has made of the potential merits of adopting the APPG on British Muslims' definition of Islamophobia. (16511)
- 8N **Anneliese Dodds** (Oxford East): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, whether it remains his policy to adopt a definition of Islamophobia. (16512)
- 9N **Jonathan Ashworth** (Leicester South): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what reports and guidance their Department and its predecessor Departments produced in the last three financial years; and how much was spent on their (a) printing and (b) distribution. (16474)
- 10N **Rachael Maskell** (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what criteria she uses to assess the impact that research funding has on future skills required across the economy. (16497)

- 11N **Rachael Maskell** (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what steps she is taking to integrate research opportunities to maximise research capacity. (16498)
- 12N **Rachael Maskell** (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what steps she is taking to encourage research collaborations across (a) the Horizon Europe programme and (b) globally. (16499)
- 13N **Rachael Maskell** (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, whether she is having discussions with the Secretary of State for Business and Trade on including research and innovation into future trade deals. (16500)
- 14N **Matt Rodda** (Reading East): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what steps her Department is taking to support small businesses to accelerate the adoption of digital tools to improve productivity, in the context of the closure of the Help to Grow: Digital scheme. (16516)
- 15N **Matt Rodda** (Reading East): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, whether she will publish the advice given to ministers that informed their decision to limit eligibility to the Help to Grow: Digital scheme. (16517)
- 16N **Matt Rodda** (Reading East): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what assessment her Department has made of the oral evidence given by stakeholders to the Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy Committee on 17 May 2022 which suggested changes to the eligibility criteria for the Help to grow: Digital scheme. (16518)
- 17N **Matt Rodda** (Reading East): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what assessment she has made of the success of the Help to Grow: Digital scheme in (a) Wales, (b) Scotland, (c) Northern Ireland and (d) England. (16519)
- 18N **Matt Rodda** (Reading East): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and Technology, what assessment she has made of the level of take up of the Help to Grow: Digital scheme. (16520)
- 19N **Jonathan Ashworth** (Leicester South): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what reports and guidance their Department has produced in the last three financial years; and how much was spent on their (a) printing and (b) distribution. (16475)
- 20N **Mr Gregory Campbell** (East Londonderry): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, how many Blue Badges were issued in England in 2023. (16450)
- 21N **Bill Esterson** (Sefton Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of increasing regulatory scrutiny of private parking companies. (16462)

- 22N **Bill Esterson** (Sefton Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what the average waiting time is for a driving test from DVSA in (a) England, (b) each region and (c) each driving centre. (16465)
- 23N **Bill Esterson** (Sefton Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what the total number of drivers in England waiting for a driving test from DVSA was as of 1 March 2024. (16466)
- 24N **Jonathan Ashworth** (Leicester South): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what reports and guidance their Department has produced in the last three financial years; and how much was spent on their (a) printing and (b) distribution. (16476)
- 25N **Dr Philippa Whitford** (Central Ayrshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, whether it is his policy to mandate (a) health and safety checks, (b) the provision of adapted (i) computer chairs, (ii) desks, (iii) screens and (iv) keyboards for disabled employees taking part in the Work Guarantee scheme. (16495)
- 26N **Patricia Gibson** (North Ayrshire and Arran): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what progress her Department has made on tackling shortages and disruption to supplies of liraglutide for patients with type 2 diabetes. (16496)
- 27N **Helen Morgan** (North Shropshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps she is taking to increase access to defibrillators in rural communities. (16521)
- 28N **Karin Smyth** (Bristol South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether she has had discussions with social enterprises who employ front line staff on funding to cover lump sum payments. (16491)
- 29N **Karin Smyth** (Bristol South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps her Department is taking to help ensure that the outcome of applications for funding to cover one off lump sum payments for frontline NHS staff employed by social enterprises will be decided by the end of the financial year. (16492)
- 30N **Karin Smyth** (Bristol South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what her planned timetable is for the rollout of funding announced in the drug strategy housing support grant. (16493)
- 31N **Karin Smyth** (Bristol South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether she has had discussions with Local Authorities on how the targeted housing support interventions announced in the drug strategy housing support grant will be assessed. (16494)
- 32N **Dan Carden** (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office, pursuant to the Answer of 26 February 2024 to Question 15734 on Israel: Arms Trade, how many arms export licences have been assessed since 7 October 2023. (16536)

- 33N **Abena Oppong-Asare** (Erith and Thamesmead): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office, what assessment he has made of the impact of the current sanctions regime on the flow of Russian oil into the UK; and whether he has any plans to strengthen these measures. (16541)
- 34N **Claire Hanna** (Belfast South): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what assessment his Department has made of the implications for his policies of the report by the Independent Chief Inspector of Borders and Immigration entitled An inspection of contingency asylum accommodation for asylum seeking families with children in Northern Ireland, published on 29 February 2024. (16524)
- 35N **Claire Hanna** (Belfast South): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, if he will have discussions with the Northern Ireland administration on the (a) social, (b) physical and (c) mental health needs of asylum seekers in Northern Ireland. (16525)
- 36N **Robert Jenrick** (Newark): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, whether any UK visa holders have had their visas revoked on the grounds of (a) national security and (b) being non-conducive to the public good since 6 December 2023. (16488)
- 37N **Alison Thewliss** (Glasgow Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, when he plans implement the decision of case HU/00830/2021, served to his Department on 26 June 2023. (16509)
- 38N **Zarah Sultana** (Coventry South): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, pursuant to the Answer of 19 January 2024 to Question 9950 on Yemen: Military Intervention and to the Answer of 20 February 2024 to Question 13836 on Gaza: Israel, for what reason his Department maintains a tracker database of alleged instances of breaches or violations of international humanitarian law by Saudi Arabia in Yemen but does not maintain a comparable database of alleged instances of breaches or violations of International Humanitarian Law by Israel in Gaza. (16550)
- 39N **Mr Gregory Campbell** (East Londonderry): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how many convictions have there been under the Assaults on Emergency Workers (Offences) Act 2018 in each of the last two years. (16451)
- 40N **Grahame Morris** (Easington): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, pursuant to the Answer of 28 February 2024 to Question 15436 on Prison Officers: Crimes of Violence, if he will publish the data on method of attack against (a) prison officers, and (b) all staff, broken down by victim. (16455)
- 41N **Grahame Morris** (Easington): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, pursuant to the Answer of 28 February 2024 to Question 15436, whether assaults by razor are counted under (a) knife/blade or (b) other sharp instrument. (16472)

- 42N **Conor McGinn** (St Helens North): To ask the Secretary of State for Northern Ireland, when he will announce the investment decision on Casement Park. (16480)
- 43N **Grahame Morris** (Easington): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what steps he is taking increase the relative value of the Sterling to ease cost of living pressures. (16477)
- 44N **Abena Oppong-Asare** (Erith and Thamesmead): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what steps he has taken with Cabinet colleagues to ensure that UK-based companies are fully complying with the sanctions imposed on (a) Russian oil and (b) other Russian exports. (16542)
- 45N **Anneliese Dodds** (Oxford East): To ask the Minister for Women and Equalities, what steps she is taking to help tackle anti-Muslim hatred. (16554)
- 46N **Anneliese Dodds** (Oxford East): To ask the Minister for Women and Equalities, how many meetings she has held on anti-Muslim hatred since her appointment. (16555)
- 47N **Anneliese Dodds** (Oxford East): To ask the Minister for Women and Equalities, what community organisations she has had discussions with with on the issue of anti-Muslim hatred since her appointment. (16556)
- 48N **Bell Ribeiro-Addy** (Streatham): To ask the Minister for Women and Equalities, what steps she is taking to ensure that the lived experiences of Romani, Roma and Irish Travellers are taken fully into account in consideration of policy affecting them. (16515)

Questions for Answer on Thursday 7 March

Questions for Written Answer

- 1N **Dr Rosena Allin-Khan** (Tooting): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how many prison officers were on active duty at HMP Wandsworth, on the first Monday of each month for the last 12 months. (16504)
- 2N **Dr Rosena Allin-Khan** (Tooting): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what assessment his Department has made of the impact of the provisions of the Strikes (Minimum Service Levels) Act 2023 on the ability of the Prison Officers Association to represent their members in workplace disputes. (16505)
- 3N **Dr Rosena Allin-Khan** (Tooting): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what assessment he has made of the adequacy of risk assessments at HMP Wandsworth. (16506)

-
- 4N **Dr Rosena Allin-Khan** (Tooting): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how many meetings he has had with the Governor of HMP Wandsworth since September 2021. (16507)
- 5N **Dr Rosena Allin-Khan** (Tooting): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what proportion of prison officers are up-to-date on Control and Restraint training, as of 1 March 2024. (16508)
- 6N **Greg Smith** (Buckingham): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what steps he is taking to renegotiate carnet provisions between the UK and EU on the movement of vehicles and parts used in motorsport. [R] [Transferred] (901853)
-

Questions for Answer on Monday 11 March

Questions for Written Answer

- 1N **Nick Thomas-Symonds** (Torfaen): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what reports and guidance their Department has produced in the last three financial years; and how much was spent on their (a) printing and (b) distribution. (16483)
- 2N **Nick Thomas-Symonds** (Torfaen): To ask the Minister of State, Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office, what reports and guidance their Department has produced in the last three financial years; and how much was spent on their (a) printing and (b) distribution. (16484)
- 3N **Nick Thomas-Symonds** (Torfaen): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what reports and guidance their Department has produced in the last three financial years; and how much was spent on their (a) printing and (b) distribution. (16486)
- 4N **Nick Thomas-Symonds** (Torfaen): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what reports and guidance their Department has produced in the last three financial years; and how much was spent on their (a) printing and (b) distribution. (16487)
- 5N **Nick Thomas-Symonds** (Torfaen): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what reports and guidance their Department has produced in the last three financial years; and how much was spent on their (a) printing and (b) distribution. (16485)